il LAPPSET.

081876M

19.5.2026

DATE:

1(3)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

1135

150

150

150

150

2820 1150
l [

14210

¢
8

1135
+4180
+2980
+0

Concrete

3
. /-

K30

Betoni
Concrete

D8H150
Reinforcement steels




Ul

LAPPSET.

081876M

DATE:

19.5.2026

2(3)

Area of Movement 106.6 m2

Max Falling Height 2980 mm

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

- Movement Space 121.3 m2 [ A
Training Space 29.2 m2 © 5
14210
// AN
/ /&g
(
‘ F-—m .
! =
|
|
|
|
| o
ol = Sl o
[ — |
5 ks
\
\
15050
17110
1125
(R T I
15350
2850 | 1430 | 1340 4020 1690 4020 ma
M16x170
o 904450
T
| 150 1150 |, 1150 . M50 2810 =
1O=——17
N 3 120 Nm
_ In M1Bx170
o 1 — X s
(@) (@) @) g° .: g .ud, e S
\1- = — ? N & g° ".‘o.-o e d°) 5 g (f"q'ao:c
Toogf B8 ] i
N Concrete / Betani K30
Rl
— S e O o =R —
3 5 i
NS
— =
2810 1150 E Eﬂ 53
;
M10x100
909628
4500

M10x109 Concrete / Betoni K30




il LAPPSET.

081876M

DATE: 19.5.2026

3(3)

2580 i
220 =
o

A\

1:.50

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

%

“ﬂ\ \
fo2s

!

1825

475 | 400 | 400 ! 400 | 490 | 400
|




B LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS REV 1.2
INSTALLATION MANUAL

081876M



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

PART LIST & FASTENING ACCESSORIES

ITEMNO. PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 709733 SIGN, PULLUP 1
2 709734 SIGN, DRAGON FLAG 1
3 709735 SIGN, GIANT 1
4 709738 SIGN, HANDWALK 1
5 709739 SIGN, BALLWALL 2
6 710040 SIGN, PULLUP 1
7 710483 SIGN, SIT-UP 1
8 710484 SIGN, BACK EXTENSION 1
9 710485 SIGN, DIP 1
10 711404 SIGN, HUMAN FLAG 1
11 712320 LAMINATE 6
12 712464 ROPE ELEMENT 4
13 712467 ROPE ELEMENT 2
14 712495 LAMINATE 2
15 712496 LAMINATE 1
16 713396 SIGN, RING PUSH-UP 1
17 713397 SIGN, RAMP 1
18 713398 SIGN, STAIRS 1
19 713399 SIGN, STAIRS WITH EXTRA STEP 1
20 713410 PRODUCT SIGN 1
21 900965 CAP NUT, M10, DIN 986, nyloc rst 174
22 901302 WASHER, (M10), DIN 125, A2 165
23 902195 CLAMP 12
24 902232 ALLEN SCREW, M10x55, A2 + 2 X DELTA GZ 6
25 902233 ALLEN SCREW, M10x30, A2 + 2 X DELTA GZ 6
26 903148 BOLT, M16 x50, KS, DIN 931 8,8 90
27 903149 BOLT, M12x 30, KS, DIN 931 5,8 272
28 903158 LOCK NUT, M16, DIN 985, nyloc zn 90
29 904450 ANCHOR, M16x170 120
30 905086 WASHER, DIN 440, HDG 28
31 905827 ALLEN SCREW, M8 x 20 180
32 906006 SLEEVE 12
33 906598 STICKER 1
34 M99452 ALLEN SCREW, M10x30 4
35 909142 BOLT, M12x 70, KS, DIN 601 4,6 28
36 909248 LOCKNUT, M12, DIN 985, nyloc zn 321
37 909256 WASHER, (M8), DIN 125, A2 360
38 909349 BOLT, M12x 40, KS, DIN 601 4,6 45
39 909520 WASHER, (M16), DIN 125, A2 184
40 909628 ANCHOR, M10x100 12
41 909629 BOLT, M10x 30, KS, DIN 933 8,8 218
40 909633 CAP NUT, M8, DIN 986, A2, nyloc rst 250
41 909637 LOCKNUT, M10, DIN 985, nyloc zn 218
42 909638 WASHER, (M10), DIN 125, HDG 517




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

43 909644 NUT, M12, DIN 986, nyloc rst 28
44 909854 COUNTERSUNK SCREW, M8x50 A4 6
45 910376 BUSHING, @30x17 162
46 910416 INSIDE PLUG @48/43-45x23 2
47 910455 SUPPORT 1
48 910604 SUPPORT PIECE 4
49 911149 ALLEN SCREW, M10x 110 87
50 912180 TAPTITE SCREW, M8 x 60, DIN 7500-C, 2 x DELTA | 94
51 912500 RIVET, @4,8x14 64
52 912515 DIP BAR 1
53 912575 COUNTERSUNK SCREW, M8x110 A4 2
54 914574 FRAME ASSEMBLY 2
55 914579 SUPPORT 8
56 914583 FRAME ASSEMBLY 2
57 914584 FRAME ASSEMBLY 2
58 914585 FRAME ASSEMBLY 2
59 914588 POST 6
60 914590 POST 6
61 914592 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
62 914595 POST 8
63 914596 SUPPORT 6
64 914597 SUPPORT 2
65 914598 SUPPORT 16
66 914604 SUPPORT 1
67 914605 SUPPORT 1
68 914606 SUPPORT 1
69 914607 SUPPORT 1
70 914610 SUPPORT 2
71 914611 SUPPORT 1
72 914613 POST 1
73 914635 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
74 914636 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
75 914637 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
76 914638 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
77 914651 HANDRAIL 1
78 914700 HANDRAIL 3
79 914711 HANDRAIL 1
80 914720 HANDRAIL 24
81 914735 GRID 8
82 914736 GRID 1
83 914737 GRID 1
84 914743 TUBE ASSEMBLY 2
85 914746 BAR ELEMENT 4
86 914747 BAR ELEMENT 11
87 914751 TUBE ASSEMBLY 30
88 914753 BRACKET 45
89 914777 STEP 30




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

90 914797 STEP 7
91 914819 T-33 NORMAL FASTENER 94
92 914835 SUPPORT 14
93 914885 ALLEN SCREW, M10 x 60 72
94 914904 COUNTERSUNK SCREW, M8x25 A2 62
95 915360 COVER 5
96 915361 COVER 1
97 915384 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
98 915387 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
99 915389 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
100 915391 SUPPORT 1
101 915392 SUPPORT 1
102 915393 HANDRAIL 1
103 915397 HANDRAIL 1
104 915409 SUPPORT 2
105 915416 COUNTER 1
106 915450 HANDRAIL 1
107 980151 WASHER, (M8), DIN 125, HDG 70
108 980154 WASHER, (M12), DIN 125, HDG 666
109 914838-213 SIGN, YELLOW 15
110 914838-241 SIGN, BLUE 15
111 914838-260 SIGN, RED 15




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

STAIRS (2 PCS)

o

=%

x15 - /
914751 ‘ .




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

STAIRS (2 PCS)

x2

“‘
x2 |




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

RAMP (1 PC)




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

RAMP (1 PC)




T

R LAPPSE

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

RAMP (1 PC)

x10
914819 |

)

912180

{Drill 7.5mm holes!}

I




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

RAMP (1 PC)

y ' '\ Note the direction
~) ' ofthe part

10



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-1 (1 PC)

11



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-1 (1 PC

x10
{Drill 7.5mm holes! _—o14819 |

x10

~—{o12180




13

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-1 (1 PC)

O 00000 O O 000000 000000 0000000 000000 OOOOO-

5] ll

[

)

O 00000 O O 00O0OO0OOO o0ooo0o00 0000000 000000 OOW\O\O n

x3

O 00000 O O 000000 000000 0000000 000009 00000 n

c o
L
)

O
=
T ¥ o
QO ©
..hl o
em °
b~
O &«
Z o N

O 00000 O O 0000

15 _ o4

po o]

0000 0000000 000000 00000




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-1 (1 PC)




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-2 (1 PC)

x1 \ x1

915392 915391

x1

x1 / \ \
914606 //, i




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-2 (1 PC)

/Z2\
x1 :
914737
x1 J}‘L : j
914736 A\
- A\
H 33
/ : : -
o I 1 I\

16



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

FLOOR-2 (1 PC)

17



18

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ASSEMBLY




19

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ASSEMBLY




20

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ASSEMBLY




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

HANDRAIL-1 (1 PC)

21



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

HANDRAIL -2 (1 PC)

900965

22



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

HANDRAIL -2 (1 PC)

/%)

Q@

/////////////K
/ . LAPPSET

LAPRPSET

23



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ASSEMBLY

24



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ASSEMBLY

oisse7)

25



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ASSEMBLY

[

x24

26



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ADDITIONAL STEPS (7 PCS)

27



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ADDITIONAL STEPS (7 PCS)

28



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

BALL TARGET (2 PCS)

x1

x1

Use 50 Nm tightening torque

29



30

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

GYMNASTICS WALL

LAPPEET

LAPPSET

LARPPSET

Q
3
(<2
P
[e]
-
o0
£
=
]
-
<
)
=
£
Z
o
Te}
)]
n
2

ol e,
o

£ B8
00000 0O®@0@®00 0000000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
e e LA B o
o o . d
o d o . d
] —la, 8.8 4 la s,
00000 000@®@0® O00000O0 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
- T v9Y 9 T v -4 v
J
| i ] i
~— O O ~—
(q\| S <~




31

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

GYMNASTICS WALL

LAPPSET

LAPPSET .

x20

90553 005930 se3ssel

° Sccscss  cossss  ©sssss © o ©sess S
cccocop ocopocooo ogocco o o gocos o

° A\

Sesses © © sesss ©

9 o0Q0000 o o gocop o

s
909633
Ol 0 ( «;; (980151 ji)

= 1 2
x x %

e =ss] O kssssss <4 © Fsssses < O

cod B [oecoes—oo Qe esssss 2

o © N A |N

= QO [ssssss v 5| = == -

e e I NS A.v ~

-

A\

JSss| _cccess cecesss coolss esssss s o ssses s 7 \

C W \ N\ N

1% S

LM,,|AN

A\

SSS  ©55555 5808555 555555  ecs5ss © S cosss s

\@os occcoop ececs

\ A
Sccses cossss 5 © seses © \)
3 Q220000 090000 0 o Fo00> © ,Q

copoooo egecco o o gecos s Q

000

500000 0 o 00000 o |

000 o

0
° 000000 ©60
o
°
L 1/,
A oo
L1 °
{ °
—= e
o000
°
°
fog
T . ~AAa -~
(Y
&y 1
—] =) ° 00 000000 0000000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O ||
|
°
| |. - o
°
-
x
o
=
i
@ °
o (52}
= - Yo}
=
5 D
m 00000 ©00000 0000000 oeoob\o\
. . =
° A%
L]
s °
ul
@, °
o
3 < ][
° -

00 0000000

0000

60000 ©




32

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

BARS-1 (4 PCS)

NBR

L
4 °

7 . 8 @/1_1

x8

AL oo\

o & &

Ols10376

2 oo e

S

S)

® ©

° SoellL

x m»u
=
B ss5ess ssssess 2 =
Seo; —sveess svesss o -
)
5 [ssssss—ssssss s
Sc][evoee oassess sae
I
] A
S5 STePa8 SEETEs SSSSS  SESEET S TEET S
Secs oovees ooeees oepoecs vesess © sees 5
v

SE.Tss oo ssss

B Ssssss
XX 3

oo%0000

556556 5 5 soss
oo o o doo

5560 500060 5805050

Sccecs occocogills o coose o

Qo0p ovooo0op o0ocoop 0090000 6300 S o qo0eos o

11 11 11,

Seccocco |/oosce o0ococs o offoccco o
XXX ececo oo%0000 edecoo o X
° 1/ v
°
B \omo
@fs  cocs55 coscsss  ocoster 506506 6 © 56655 o
XXX

Qo0op ooooop ©09c0c0 0Q0000 o o Q0005 o

/] O
o8 cecccos socooo| <t
° Fs0000 __o0dsoed N
oo [l <
o\Nessl.T sses Y. [& sesss s
o\Rovo006 odo{ O F o Foss
oo
°
°
oo

Use 50 Nm tightening torque

W

/-

]

00€l

e

[ —

CR-R-R-R-X-Ra-N-N-R-N-R-N-]

coo@@9 0000606 © © ©9006 ©

=

000000 @0®0©909°

©00000980 000000 © © ©9000 ©

000000 000@®GO

000000 000000 O O 00000 O

a8 8

v

v LA v 9 v v LA

g

0G.1

. |
00lLc

a 8 a8 8

_8 8
000@®HY 0000000

00000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
lo o o d o d - d
lo o o d o d - q
lo o o o o d - q
o 4 o o o d o q
L_la

00000 0@0®GO0 0000000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O

¥ v

00¢Zc¢




33

BARS-2 (8 PCS)

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

R LAPPSET

x16

ccocoo

YT

o

oloooo o o coocoo ©

I

©0000 ©000006 ©000000

Se  eessees © © sesse s \
° 6005 cocceop @ o gecoo o

00000 O®0®O00 0000000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O

e cecsses eesess ssesss = o
boos © ceop ocesesco egesceo o o\

\ i A
ccccce || ssssse//s © ssses o
ogoceos | ogees]

el
®

1

't

|

i

J b ToRNE NTo NN ToRE | .
. . % ~N I N oo oo
R o [© o | N~
) . o AN | — 4 0O < .
=)
o g ] =} | | —cuilll
° °
L ad ° oo oo .
dnb HL H 00000 ©000®0@® 0000000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
— v v
c L)
]
=]
c o
0 O
s : AN
m . oo |
o °
0 uW&e
[} S
[72] °
2 PR
L < 00000 Q00000 000®0D®O0 000000 000000 O O 00000 O _
v v
°
°
°
°
Q
< \ A =, ©e0000 ococo0o0oce 0cdlccce oooece o©ccc0e0 © © oceee o
Scccecss essses eeeess s o ssses s\ | AW A—emese—=essuo= % =
Q Gooooo odooocd odiceo o o deood o v
© A ¥ o
5 Sccse © © ©cces © A\ Q
Neooo o o doood ® m\\\v 66

iR

°
- ° ecocceo ecoc0080 EEEEER) ececee © © occee o
A\ = —— e —— S e —————— =
2 \3

il




34

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

BARS-3 (3 PCS)

[

GLGC

@

Q00000 ©o000eee

i =="1
000®9® 0000600 © © 00000 © | =3

o000 00 ©0000S © © 0806600 ©

fo
]

(]
u o

Scco ococooso o o i/ m

[oooos ocoooos o ojflfecce o | )
- °

o0

(=
n o

[}

=]

L
00 o

=]
m °
o fo
To] 5

A Q

S5ssss 5 5 ©esss €N
Gopoco: olecee o o seces o -] °
o
o

Sscess 559595 © o 59895 o

9090000 0Q0000 0 0 Q0005 o i ©

v
o

A

Soscss & © sesss & o
Sopocco ol0cec o o svces o )

un_wao ooe00e o4 pooo
= == w3 = === o R "
-
Alla —>
00000 Q00000 0008 DSO 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
MIINAIEN G =="1
allaslle alla alle ti—=
Q0000 Q008 ®P® 0000000 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
o o d" MIMERT i = 4 G
o o o o lo o o
o o o 1o 9 * o
o o - A e oo i ¥ r
e oe|0 O®O®00 0000000 0000009 000000 O 0 Q0000 O
7 A—




35

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ROPE RINGS (6 PCS)

=

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

P®oce oo00000 o o ooooo o

—_—




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ANCHORS (124 PCS)

36



B LAPPSET.

SISU FITNESS STAIRS
VERTICAL BAR (1 PC)
112224

.
.
| ||||”| ’, 22 B
1 [ 4 ‘I s ° '
L 3 .
A L . 2 d
° a

°

\

4 5

°
A

°
ol
°
oli
Ol
©
©
°
oli
°
°
°
°

I :
900965

h E
-901302 e x4 \ ﬁ ||'/|

[ e




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ABDOMINAL, BACK AND DIP MACHINE

il

38



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

ABDOMINAL, BACK AND DIP MACHINE

k@%@@@ S & &@@@Q@@ &@@

39



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

STAIR MARKS

\

‘ 4
11 1

x15 x15
914838-241 914838-213

I
15
srasas 260




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

COUNTER

41



R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGNS

42



43

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 1

I I’ o,/.../ q
i ...I. o
T //u
-\ ©°°
AN ANTR
AR e T w
A\t Q00009 © © 00000 © LW
e \
—_— NN
== 2\
A T\
AW\ W ¥ ail! N\
EEeme=—————— \\
AN N\ \} \ = = =ss== = nw
\WN¥ N\ \¥ Qoo0009 © O 00000 © L
ANNAN — P
// // QO®00HO O O 00000 O 0000 000000 O O 00000 O
AANANY —
ANNRNY
Y AN
A2\ =5
\RAY AN o
AN AN\ o
o2
. ~

Drill 4,9mm holes!




44

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 2

Ssssesss sasssses = = sssess =

y

I
o

[T
-

{
o

U
|y

QO9Q09 @0§pooo

Qooo000 QO9Q00 0 _©O Q0000

o

T

000000 Go0o000O0Y

Jboceoe

000000 O O 00000 DO

AL
i
=
R

©O ©0009Q00

QOoeo00ee © o

I

w rnt

ANWRNN

AN\ ==

\ ®00® QOG®00O O O 00000
\
o |\ .

© 0009QO00 00000 ©
WITT T3
00000 O Il
nnnnn e
0009 Qeeees © o [=N-N-N-¥-] (=]
f—===c2——===== === =s==ss——>
../000\0 Q00009 © © 00000 © L
pAl LN g
o

i

oo A% 7 i

0000

cooood

O0000 O O 00000 O

A

aLLL




45

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 3

€15 U
allaallag p—=
0000® 00000D COO@O@®Y [JOCOOO 000000 O O 00000 DO
Q—
[[e F———— 1 >
(c =
poso Qe9PReS @ofhnaoo Qoeoo0o0 QO9QeOe © _o Qeoeoeoe o |
o =5
(¢
™~
D
o
MUHHHHHHHHHMWM./
=
e oe 000000 Qoooooﬂc COCe0® 000000 O 00000 D©
L —m
o °
© © 0009 Qoo QOO0 Qo Qoooo00 © 00000 (=]
o #WW
o
oo
®
o
==
=ssssss =i Fss= —==ss=s = e
m Qooeqe Qo| |ece © 00000 ©
= |
&5 e
<
= S
= {
£ /
[} /
<~ /
(=)

Qo000

Q0®000

O 00000 O

b

cooq

O0O00O0

O00O0O0O0O O O 00000 O

A

91G1




46

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 4

L

000@0® G00000Y POGOOO

000000 O O

00000 "®

o
= 00000
o

709735

o]

E

000000 O O

00000 ®

Po ‘W
mm 0000D
° e =

000000 o\oo.eOWC c0Cc000

'IJ

booo Q00000

Q09060 o _o

i

o

foood coo0o000Y pooeoe

000000 O O

00000 " ®

912500

I

t======

e —————

> ———

Rooqo

Q00000 o o

00000 o

oooe00e o

00000 O

o ————

o

Q00009 © o

00000 o

i ron o

0000

cooood

O0000 O O 00000 O

A

aLLL




47

SIGN 5

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

R LAPPSET

e
][Je ceJo o@ve@0d coooooYy Josood fpooocoo o o
A ] PN v o d [l
o
<
o
o
— po
~
) &
o
L o A " o,
”MM% 0000 0C00@0® C00000p ® COGOOO 000000 O O
RRAIA | -
OOOO_” O0O00O0 O00O0O0O0O O O 00000 O
H e gD
o
| aalle e — .
IL.o 000D Coo0®0@Y [F0C0O0O 000000 O O 00000 D ] @—\m—\
°
- =
-/ |3 e —
o
= > pooo Qo0oQo00 © _©o Qo000 o
= Vi Vi =
s
il
5

E

00000 " ®

E

R S > =

©9Q00 Q000Q0 Q00000 © O 00000 O




48

SIGN 6-7

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

R LAPPSET

©0 0000000 cooood kooog

709739
713396

[
N IDED 06000D 000000K ® 000000 ® 000000 0 O 00000 O
P i s —1
° /|
[ <4
cooq 0coood 000000 O O 00000 O
s S f—m _—

On‘ ol | i
Foeo® coooo00Y Jovoooo 000000 O O 00000 D©

<4

c - 911l

A

9161




49

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 8

\oo 0000000 G0000g ®0000¢

0000

cooood

O0000 O O 00000 O

4

s

;P
o

A

aLLL




50

0000 OOOOOOﬁ O0000 O O 00000 O

SIGN 9

A

aLLL

4

o

§

H
—
L1l

s
R0,
R0

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

R LAPPSET




R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 10

Drill 4,9mm holes!

51



52

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 11

AN 1

QO000QO0 Q00000 @6 O 00000 O

Drill 4,9mm holes!

Q000090 © O 00000 O

a_z |13

e
Lo
= s’ =g D
mju Hﬁ@w
m& ﬂ 0000® OnO\OnOnsdm 000000%Y JDC0O0O 000000 O O 00000 D
| . oo ofe L] A
L)
D
-H °
[e ~
w o
g R .
2
.Aooood O®DP@®0D C0O00000D cbCso009 q,oooooo O O 00000 ©
> =
0000 OOOOOOﬁ Oo0o0O0O0O0 O O 00000 O

A

aLLL




53

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 12

/4

ﬁ:::

f—m
o// 000000 C00000D COGC®0® 000000 O O 00000 © I
Linkd Q—
=]
|
B T — ~— ==
1 ©000® 00000® [p[0oocoy Focooo oco0o0ocoe o o 000 ™®
I W
—
%UHDﬁw
P f—
— = 0000D 050000 C00®0@Y JOGCOOO 000000 O O 00000 D I
q AN AAINA [ —
°
- bO
o e =] >
°
0
[
~
[02]
° o
~
° 5 w
] 2 o
4 — allaalle =
ﬂ 0000D 0CO0@O® C00000 P ® G00000 000000 O O 00000 D© I
1= . Ps —o
S — \ OOOO_” O0O0O0O0 O00000 O O 00000 O
D
.
— —_—
) 9161
D
1) ofe 5
R ovoood k00000 O O 00000 D Il
Lankd A
=
<
o
H= S
£ 4 i
E /
R /
< ‘\
a % NW
/ // ._ t : _l_ (=
© QO000QO0 QO0ODO 0 O 00000 O Il
[ ==




54

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 13

000000 000000 O © 00000 D
sFssssswobsss—s—~w—asssv—=
Sooooo ©00000 © ® Coo0o0o0 ®
R A ———— o ———
cooo0o0o ©00000 © ® Coo0o0o0 ®

—m
o// 00000D C00000D GCODC®O® 000000 O O 00000 DO
o O TTY Ap—
oo
[ 1] ° o w
-]
W — N —
©000® oo gooo 000000 © © 00000 B
. P =
° [
°
. —=
- ° 0000D 06000D COO@O@De® CDOCOOO 000000 O O 00000 O
] v d—
°
f—m
m= 000000 O O 00000 DO
P A G—
ofe .
ofe .
>
ofe . d
Ppooooo o o 00000 ®
==

i

cooq

O0O00O0

O00O0O0O0O O O 00000 O

A

91G1




55

SIGN 14

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

R LAPPSET

dooo000 000000 O © 060000 ©
/4 LR |

=ss=s==

s T ——————————
@ﬁ \ s Goo0o00® © © 00000 ©
f—m

o~ ———

0000000

So00000

oo

o\ 00000 Of( <t pod COC@e0® 000000 O O 00000 DO
° 4o q
(o]
oo o
o 2 7
o
% | E—— —— S| —
= ©0000D 0c000® [o o@OQWd cdcoo0o0 ©00000 © © 00000 D®
I/
° V4
/ = >oood 000000 000000 O O 00000 O
° @llo =
°
alll ALl £
m& ° 0000D 0000 Co00®@0@Y [DCOOO 000000 O O 00000 D
hdnkd v v hdnhd Ldnkd Ldnhd Ldnhd q
°
f—y———Mm¥ M

@D 9161

i

°
912500

=

[ooo 000000 o o o0o0ocoo™™®

I B q




56

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

SIGN 15

77 _77/°)

T A ~—

z/ I[1_1)

ZZ 7/ 1

L7 Al

0000

000000 O O 00000 O

A

00000

e ———————

co0o000 ©

e —— o ———

coo000® © © 00000 ©

dooo0o00

000000 0 ® C000O0 D©

Soo0o000

R ———

o ——— o —
000000 ©0 ® Co0000 ©®

000000 O ®

000000 O O 00000 DO




57

R LAPPSET

SISU FITNESS STAIRS

PRODUCT SIGN

A\
EXXXY. vh.
eored) o )\geeoe o

fss—@(6sss cesses scecess wEsses 5 S
\:.v \\uen« Tocecey JFviece eceoee o o 4

z " -
,ﬁﬂﬂﬂkﬂﬂﬂﬂ

©e66eS  seeses avllalovaﬂdoa S s deses ©

b A/I’l coood cocvooy Looe0ce c0ooee o o 60666 ®

353

SSSSeS gnasssss Ssss S 5 sssss

\fovores E‘q// 75 wesss s )

Rmminl

Il

boood

OO0O0O00O0

O00O0O0O0O O O 00000 O

L6yl




% LAPPSET. PRODUCT SIGN
FITNESS FRAME DATE:  12.10.2020 1(2)

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

(D) SIGN  [res|(2) 905390 [pes

4

AN /0
J g

118x78 24,8x28
O v
6\
o |
3 Q)
Y ]
Q
q @] ,Pre drill holes @5
on the post |
f vet +1800 ;
N R The height of the  \f
sign s between ™
iLgk\ 1,2m—1,8m from §
the bottom °
of the post/é
T +1200 °

o

+0

o o o &




